

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Health	HTH907	#2052	93.069	S-20-220-H,S-20-223-H,S-20-250-H	PHEP Cooperative Agreement	6/29/2019	\$ 5,075,000	US DHHS/CDC	P.L. 116-136	Provision in P.L. 116-136 stipulates that States must receive 100 % allocation which Hawai'i had already received NOA dated 6/29/19.
Dept. of Health	HTH131	#2250	93.354	S-20-637-H	Rapid funding by CDC	3/5/2020	\$ 6,317,500	US DHHS/CDC	P.L. 116-123	
Dept. of Health	HTH131	#2071	93.323	S-20-501-H	Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity for Infectious Disease (ELC)	3/15/2020	\$ 1,000,000	US DHHS/CDC	P.L.116-123	
						4/23/2020	\$ 5,075,000		P.L. 116-136	
						5/18/2020	\$ 50,283,598		P.L. 116-139	
						5/28/2020	\$ 960,630		P.L. 116-123	
						1/14/2021	\$ 81,495,303		P.L. 116-260	
						4/8/2021	\$ 42,645,370		P.L. 117-2	
						5/13/2021	\$ 1,820,325			
						8/5/2021	\$ 4,608,653			
						10/25/2021	\$ 6,462,171			
						7/22/2022	\$ 3,184,467			
						8/19/2022	\$ 465,907			
						2/28/2023	\$ 575,000			
						5/25/2023	\$ 11,227,048		P.L. 117-2	
						Total	\$ 219,740,196			
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2256	93.045	S-20-221-H	Title III C1:Families First Coronavirus Response Act, Congregate Meals	3/20/2020	\$ 377,289	US DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-127	Reduction in award amount; \$22,711 was transferred to FAMS#2258 award.
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2258	93.045	S-20-221-H	Title III C2: Families First Coronavirus Response Act, Home-Delivered Meals	3/20/2020	\$ 822,711	US DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-127	Supplemental \$22,711 transferred from FAMS #2256; previous award amount was \$800,000.
Dept. of Human Services	HMS401	#2136	93.778	S-20-229-K	Medical Assistance Program	Jan-March 2020	\$ 25,778,341	US DHHS/CMS	P.L. 116-127	Temporary FMAP 6.2% increase. Section 6008 of the FFCRA provides for a temporary 6.2 percentage point FMAP increase to each qualifying state and territory's FMAP under section 1905(b) of the Act, effective beginning January 1, 2020 and extending through the last day of the calendar quarter in which the public health emergency declared by the Secretary of HHS for COVID-19, including any extensions, terminates. Quarterly amounts obtained from Medicaid CMS-64 data collected through the MBES (Medicaid Budget & Expenditure System).
						April-June 2020	\$ 27,743,559			
						July-Sept 2020	\$ 28,203,997			
Dept. of Human Services	HMS902	#2446	93.778		Medical Assistance Program-ADMIN	April-June 2021	\$ 6,692,000	US DHHS/CMS		Temporary FMAP 6.2% increase. FFCRA (P.L. 116-127) provides for a temporary 6.2 percentage point FMAP increase to each qualifying state and territory's FMAP, to match medical assistance expenditures made under each qualifying State's Medicaid program.
Dept. of Accounting & General Services	AGS879	#2286	90.404	S-20-509-M	2020 HAVA CARES Act	3/28/2020	\$ 3,295,842	Election Assistance Commission	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH907	#2058	93.889	S-20-246-H	Hospital Preparedness Program Cooperative Agreement	3/29/2020	\$ 174,660	US DHHS	Other	Supplementary funding.
						5/22/2020	\$ 750,000		Other	Supplementary funding.
Dept. of Defense	DEF110	#2268	97.036	S-20-523-G	FEMA 4510-DR COVID-19/Disaster Grant-Public Assistance (Presidentially Declared Disaster)	4/1/2020	\$ 209,339,905.00	DHS	Other	Type of Assistance- Public Assistance. Initial appropriation for \$60,000,000. Vaccination project amount \$87,404,976 funded 2/11/21 by FEMA and added to award amount.
Dept. of Human Services	HMS224	#2503	14.231	S-20-216-K	CARES Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)	4/2/2020	\$ 9,404,068.38	US HUD	P.L. 116-136	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Human Services	HMS224	#2507	14.241	S-20-222-K	CARES Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)	4/2/2020	\$ 39,007	US HUD	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR903	#2271	10.568	S-20-267-L	TEFAP ADMIN FFCRA	4/6/2020	\$ 256,060	USDA/FNS	P.L. 116-127	Note: Awarded \$256,060 for ADM and \$880,070 for Food in P.L. 116-129; \$429,090 for ADM and \$848,598 for Food in P.L. 116-136. Decision was made locally to use only \$256,060 for ADM and \$2,158,758 for Food.
Dept. of Accounting & General Services	AGS881	#2021	45.025	S-20-203-M	FY 2019 State Partnership Agreement	4/8/2020	\$ 427,500	NEA	P.L. 116-136	Supplementary funding of \$427,500 to current award amount \$737,800.
Dept. of Human Services	HMS302	#2275	93.575	S-20-266-K	Child Care and Development Block Grant	4/13/2020	\$ 11,990,147.00	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-136	
Executive Office of the State of Hawai'i	BUF101	#2287	21.019	S-20-247-O, S-20-358-O	Coronavirus Relief Fund	4/15/2020	\$ 625,000,000.00	US Treasury	P.L. 116-136	Total award amount: \$862,823,978.80
						4/24/2020	\$ 237,823,978.80			
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2279	93.044	S-20-221-H	SSC3 CARES Act for Supportive Services under Title III B of the Older Americans Act	4/20/2020	\$ 1,000,000	US DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2280	93.045	S-20-221-H	HDC3 CARES Act for Nutrition Services under Title III C of the Older Americans Act	4/20/2020	\$ 2,400,000	US DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2278	93.052	S-20-221-H	FCC3 CARES Act for Family Caregiver Support Program under Title III E of the Older Americans Act	4/20/2020	\$ 500,000	US DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2277	93.042	S-20-554-H	OMC3 CARES Act for Ombudman Program under Title VII of the Older Americans Act	4/20/2020	\$ 100,000	US DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2289	93.301	S-20-638-H	Coronavirus State Hospital Hospital Improvement Pgm	4/17/2020	\$ 843,170.00	US DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN 102, 111, 114, 131, 161,195	#2276, 2281, 2282, 2283, 2284, 2285	20.106	#2284, S-20-236-D #2285, S-20-219-D #2283, S-20-229-D #2282, S-20-216-D #2281, S-20-217-D #2276, S-20-234-D	Airport Improvement Pgm	4/20/2020	\$133,334,924	US DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-136	Airport Allocation: Hāna \$69,000; Port Allen \$1,000; Upolu \$1,000; Hilo International \$6,295,953; Daniel K. Inouye Intl \$74,811,046; Kahului \$23,656,740; \$13,085,108 Ellison Onizuka Kona Intl Keahole; Kalaupapa \$69,000; Waimea-Kohala \$69,000; Kalaeloa (John Rodgers Field) \$30,000; Moloka'i \$1,497,842; Kapalua \$1,000; Lāna'i \$1,302,047; Līhu'e \$12,426,188; Dillingham Airfield \$20,000
Dept. of Education	EDN407	# 2291	45.31	S-21-248-E	State Library Program/LSTA CARES ACT State Grants	4/20/2020	\$ 127,936	IMLS	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Kapi'olani Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund	4/24/2020	\$2,022,942	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, West O'ahu	UOH700	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Student Aid	4/24/2020	\$1,395,000	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Honolulu Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund	4/24/2020	\$1,107,388	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
University of Hawai'i, Hawai'i Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund	4/24/2020	\$3,493,518	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	84.425E	N/A	Higher Education Emergency Relief for University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	4/25/2020	\$11,009,868	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Kaua'i Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425E	N/A	Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students Under the CARES Act	4/27/2020	\$2,369,121	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Leeward Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Relief Fund	4/27/2020	\$2,067,890	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Maui College	UOH800	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund	4/25/2020	\$ 1,187,908	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Hilo	UOH800	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund	5/1/2020	\$ 2,994,726	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Windward Community College	UOH801	N/A	84.425E	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund	5/2/2020	\$ 551,098	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
Hawai'i Public Housing Authority	HMS220	#2309	14.85	S-20-220-K	Public Housing Operating Funds Grant from CARE Act	4/30/2020	\$ 4,128,858	US HUD	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH495	#2293	93.665	S-20-519-H	Emergency Grants to Address Mental and Substance Use Disorders During Covid-19	4/16/2020	\$ 2,000,000	SAMSHA	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH495	#2600	93.665	S-21-519-H	Emergency Grants to Address Mental and Substance Use Disorders During Covid-20	1/15/2021	\$ 2,859,649	SAMSHA	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Education	EDN400	N/A	10.555	S-20-240-E	Child Nutrition (2 Year)	4/24/2020	\$ 14,393,133.65	USDA/FNS	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Attorney General	ATG100	#2295	16.034	S-20-516-N	Hawai'i Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program	4/30/2020	\$ 3,642,919	US DOJ/BJA	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Hilo	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	CARES Act:Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-UH Hilo Institutional Portion	5/4/2020	\$ 5,063,322	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Maui College	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	CARES Act:Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-UH Maui College Institutional Portion	5/4/2020	\$ 2,668,101	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Kapi'olani Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	CARES Act:Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Kapi'olani Community College Institutional Portion	5/4/2020	\$ 4,484,283	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Kaua'i Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students Under the CARES Act (I)	5/6/2020	\$ 1,285,285	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Leeward Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	CARES Act Higher Education Emergency Fund (I)	5/6/2020	\$ 4,835,133	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	84.425F	N/A	Higher Education Emergency Relief-Institution	5/5/2020	\$ 17,701,584	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
University of Hawai'i, Windward Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund Institutional Portion	5/6/2020	\$ 1,432,714	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, West O'ahu	UOH700	N/A	84.425F	N/A	University of Hawai'i West O'ahu Recipient Institution Costs	5/7/2020	\$ 2,916,448	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Hawai'i Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Insttutional Portion	5/6/2020	\$ 2,574,000	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Honolulu Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425F	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund for Institutions	5/7/2020	\$ 4,764,747	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS206	#2301	93.568	S-20-267-K	Low-Income Home Energy Assistance	5/8/2020	\$ 1,190,942	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS206	#2498	93.568	S-21-524-K, S-21-204-K, 2-21-519-K, S-21-296-K, S-21-203-L	Low-Income Home Energy Assistance	2/26/2021	\$ 5,068,452	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2302	93.671	S-20-268-K	Family Violence Prevention	5/11/2020	\$ 149,206	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Education	EDN100	N/A	84.425D	S-21-801-E	Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund (ESSER)	5/15/2020	\$ 43,385,229	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
Executive Office of the State of Hawai'i	GOV100	#2300	84.425C	S-20-502-O	Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund (GEER)	5/5/2020	\$ 9,993,387	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR903	#2304	93.569	S-20-271-L	Community Services Block Grant CARES	5/8/2020 1/22/2021	\$ 1,372,494 \$ 3,627,506	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS222	#2350	14.871	S-20-219-K	CY2020 Housing Choice Vouchers-CARES Act Administrative Fees	5/8/2020	\$ 560,130	US HUD	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2306	93.645	S-20-250-K	Child Welfare Social Services Pgm Title IV-B	4/23/2020	\$ 176,363	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2169	93.659	S-20-255-K, S-20-203-K, S-20-513-K, S-20-525-K	Adoption Assistance	5/12/2020	\$ 16,198,863	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-127	Supplemental award to current amount of \$11,489,091. This supplement represents a 6.2% increase to the FMAP rate.
Dept. of Defense	DEF110	#2305	97.042	S-20-220-G	FY2020 Emergency Management Performance Management Grant Pgm COVID-19	4/29/2020	\$ 1,006,027	US Dept of Homeland Security/FEMA	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Business, Economic Dev, and Tourism	BED143	#2315	11.611	S-20-532-B	Innovate Hawai'i MEP Emergency Assistance Partnership	5/29/2020	\$ 132,000	U.S. Dept of Commerce	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2314	93.048	S-20-522-H	COVID-19 ADRC Grant Stimulus	5/12/2020	\$ 305,454	US DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR135	#2312	17.277	S-20-268-L	COVID-19 Employment Recovery	5/20/2020	\$ 1,500,000	US Dept of Labor/ETA	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR135	#2313	17.277	S-20-526-L	COVID-19 Disaster Recovery	5/20/2020	\$ 1,500,000	US Dept of Labor/ETA	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Kapi'olani Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/1/2020	\$8,811,090	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/1/2020	\$38,870,705	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
University of Hawai'i, Hawai'i Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$3,001,873	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Honolulu Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$5,060,264	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Kaua'i Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$2,517,974	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Leeward Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$9,411,817	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Windward Community College	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$2,768,347	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Hilo	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$11,142,949	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, Maui College	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$5,398,972	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i, West O'ahu	UOH800	N/A	84.425L	N/A	CARES Act: Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund- MSI	6/6/2020	\$6,057,048	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#2319	17.225	S-20-269-L	EUISSA 2020 Admin	5/7/2020	\$3,939,342	US Dept of Labor/ETA	P.L. 116-127	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#2324	17.225	S-20-272-L	COVID-19 Pandemic UI Grant Programs	5/29/2020	\$37,873,147	US Dept of Labor/ETA	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN995	#2330	20.507	S-20-237-D	Hawaii DOT, FFY20 CARES Act 2020 Section 5307 Small Urbanized Area - Operating Assistance	6/16/2020	\$7,864,323	US DOT/FTA	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#1953	93.136	S-19-531-H	Sexual Violence Primary Prevention and Education	6/19/2020	\$ 1,520,071	US DHHS/CDC	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN995	#2344	20.509	S-21-243-D	Hawai'i DOT, FFY20 CARES Act, Section 5311 Rural Grant-Operating & Replacement Assistance	6/29/2020	\$ 8,906,600	US DOT/FTA	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	93.107	N/A	Area Health Education Centers Program COVID-19	5/8/2020	\$ 95,455	US DHHS/HRSA	Other	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	93.211	N/A	Coronavirus Telehealth Resource Centers	4/17/2020	\$ 828,571	US DHHS/HRSA	Other	
Dept. of Health	HTH100	#2352	93.917	S-21-247-H	Ryan White HIV/AIDS Program Part B COVID19 Response	5/19/2020	\$ 108,092	US DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawaii Systems	UOH100	N/A	59.037	N/A	Small Business Development Centers CARES Act	4/27/2020	\$ 1,280,000	US Small Business Adm	Other (Small Business Act, Section 21 (15 U.S.C. 648), Public Law 96-302)	
University of Hawaii Systems	UOH100	N/A	47.041	N/A	RAPID: Determine Community Disease Burden of COVID-19 by Probin Wastewater Microbiome	4/23/2020	\$ 151,956	National Science Foundation	Other	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
University of Hawaii Systems	UOH100	N/A	47.07	N/A	Rapid: Modeling COVID-19 transmission and mitigation using contained populations	6/16/2020	\$ 199,023	National Science Foundation	Other	
University of Hawaii Systems	UOH100	N/A	93.157	N/A	Centers of Excellence COVID	5/8/2020	\$ 150,000	US DHHS/HRSA	Other	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS222	#2351	14.871	S-21-219-K	Mainstream Vouchers-2020 CARES Act Mainstream Award	8/1/2020	\$ 269,084	US HUD	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS222	#2376	14.871	S-21-219-K	Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Program- (HAP & ADM) CARES Act	8/10/2020	\$ 1,738,577	US HUD	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Health	HTH720	#2155	93.777	S-20-509-H	Medicare Survey and Certification Title XVIII	8/21/2020	\$ 1,878,436	US DHHS/CMS	P.L. 116-136	Supplemental award amount \$130,932. Total award amount \$1,878,436.
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#2403	97.05	T-21-915-L	FEMA DR 4510-HI Lost Wages	8/29/2020	\$ 370,992,393	US DHS/FEMA	Other	
Dept. of Health	HTH420	#2420	97.032	S-21-651-H	Crisis Counseling-Immediate Services Program	8/26/2020	\$ 127,850	US DHS/FEMA	Other	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2465	93.11	S-21-655-H	AMCHP CARES Act Project	10/8/2020	\$ 275,000	US DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 116-136	New subaward from Washington DC nonprofit "Association of Maternal & Child Health".
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR903	#2207	93.566	S-20-235-L	Refugee Support Services Program FY2020	5/27/2020	\$ 70,000	US DHHS/ACF	Other	Supplemental award of \$20,000 5/27/20 NOA. Total award amount is \$70,000.
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	84.425G	N/A	Reimagining Workforce Preparation- Hāna Career Pathways	9/25/2020	\$ 13,370,384	US Dept of Education	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	11.307	N/A	University of Hawaii PBCP EDA CARES Act Recovery Assistance 2020-2022	8/20/2020	\$ 300,000	US Dept of Commerce	Other	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	93.969	N/A	Geriatrics Workforce Enhancement Program COVID	5/8/2020	\$ 90,625	US DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	11.805	N/A	MBDA Business Center Honolulu CARES Act Program 2020-2021	6/10/2020	\$ 259,259	U.S. Dept of Commerce	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	11.417	N/A	FY2020 Hawaii Sea Grant COVID-19 Related Rapid Response	9/1/2020	\$ 100,000	US Dept of Commerce/NOAA	Other	Supplemental COVID award \$100,000. Total award amount is \$7,974,560.
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	93.251	N/A	Ajiri in Ibwini.	8/13/2020	\$ 196,414	US DHHS/HRSA	Other	Supplemental award to "Universal Newborn Hearing Screening & Intervention award."
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	93.31	N/A	Puipuia le Ola:Increasing reach and uptake of COVID19 testing among Pacific Islanders in Hawai'i and Guam	11/17/2020	\$ 958,613	US DHHS/NIH	Other	Supplemental award.
Executive Office of the State Of Hawai'i	BUF101	#2545	21.023	S-21-505-O	Emergency Rental Assistance Program	1/11/2021	\$ 125,242,649	U.S. Dept. of the Treasury	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Hawaiian Home Lands	HHL602	#2547	21.023	S-21-513-I	Emergency Rental Assistance Program	1/7/2021	2,400,000	U.S. Dept. of the Treasury	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Business, Economic Development and Tourism	BED100	#2550	11.307	S-21-537-B	Revolving Loan Fund	1/19/2021	\$ 1,000,000	U.S. Dept. of Commerce, EDA	Other	
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	UOH100	N/A	93.31	N/A	Community Driven Approach to Mitigate COVID19 Disparities in Hawai'i's Vulnerable Populations	9/22/2020	3,400,883	US DHHS/NIH	42 USC 241 31 USC 6305 42 CFR 52	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Health	HTH720	#2485	93.777	S-21-539-H	Hawai'i CLIA Program	12/28/2020	185,537	US DHHS/CMS	P.L.116-136	Supplemental award CARES funded.
	HMS903	#2601	10.561	S-21-559-K	FFY2021 HI SAE MASS Change Funds	1/26/2021	447,038	US Dept. of Agr/FNS	P.L. 116-260	
Executive Office of the State Of Hawai'i	EDN100	#2569	84.425R	S-21-806-E	Emergency Assistance to Non-Public Schools (EANS)	2/23/2021	\$ 9,815,286	US DOE	P.L. 116-260	DOE is fiscal agent for award to Governor.
Dept. of Education	EDN100	N/A	84.425D	S-21-801-E	Elementary & Secondary School Emergency Relief Fund (ESSER II)	1/6/2021	\$183,595,211	US DOE	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN595	#2590	20.205	S-81-209-D	Highway Infrastructure Programs/HIP (CRRSAA)	1/15/2021	\$ 41,970,798	U.S. DOT/FHWA	P.L. 116-260	New apportionment for highway infrastructure projects.
Dept. of Health	HTH720	#2470	93.777	S-21-509-H	Survey and Certification Medicare Title XVIII	2/18/2021	\$ 1,797,028	U.S. DHHS/CMS	P.L. 116-136	Supplemental CARES award 2/18/21 for \$50,000.
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR903	#2597	10.568	S-21-274-L	TEFAP Admin COVID PL116-260	2/25/2021	\$ 181,523	U.S. Dept of Agriculture, FNS	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2604	93.674	S-21-287-K	John H. Chafee Foster Care Pgm	2/22/2021	\$ 1,374,601	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN161	#2568	20.106	S-21-224-D	CRRSA - To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantee to on-airport parking, on-airport car rental, and in-terminal airport concessions (LIH).	3/1/2021	\$ 355,050	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN161	#2570	20.106	S-21-224-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (LIH)	3/1/2021	\$ 5,310,123	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"  The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2571	20.106	S-21-239-D	CRRSA - To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantee to on-airport parking, on-airport car rental, and in-terminal airport concessions (HNL).	3/1/2021	\$ 2,139,315	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2572	20.106	S-21-239-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (HNL)	3/1/2021	\$ 17,384,535	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"  The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN104	#2573	20.106	S-21-240-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (JRF)	3/1/2021	\$ 13,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Transportation	TRN104	#2574	20.106	S-21-257-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (HDH)	3/1/2021	\$ 9,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN111	#2575	20.106	S-21-223-D	CRRSA - To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantee to on-airport parking, on-airport car rental, and in-terminal airport concessions (ITO).	3/1/2021	\$ 124,846	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN111	#2576	20.106	S-21-223-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (ITO)	3/1/2021	\$ 3,755,168	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"  The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN114	#2577	20.106	S-21-216-D	CRRSA - To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantee to on-airport parking, on-airport car rental, and in-terminal airport concessions (KOA).	3/1/2021	\$ 413,260	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN114	#2578	20.106	S-21-216-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (KOA)	3/1/2021	\$ 5,726,244	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"  The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN116	#2579	20.106	S-21-246-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (MUE)	3/1/2021	\$ 9,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN131	#2580	20.106	S-21-285-D	CRRSA - To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantee to on-airport parking, on-airport car rental, and in-terminal airport concessions (OGG).	3/1/2021	\$ 812,106	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN131	#2581	20.106	S-21-285-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (OGG)	3/1/2021	\$ 8,218,996	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"  The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.



COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Transportation	TRN133	#2582	20.106	S-21-208-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (HNM)	3/1/2021	\$ 9,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN141	#2583	20.106	S-21-201-D	CRRSA - To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantee to on-airport parking, on-airport car rental, and in-terminal airport concessions (MKK).	3/1/2021	\$ 10,977	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN141	#2584	20.106	S-21-201-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (MKK)	3/1/2021	\$ 1,017,485	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm" The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN143	#2585	20.106	S-21-209-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (LUP)	3/1/2021	\$ 9,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN151	#2586	20.106	S-21-218-D	CRRSA - To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantee to on-airport parking, on-airport car rental, and in-terminal airport concessions (LNY).	3/1/2021	\$ 10,399	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Transportation	TRN151	#2587	20.106	S-21-218-D	CRRSA - For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport and debt service payments. (LNY)	3/1/2021	\$ 1,016,565	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm" The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN104	#2588	20.106	S-21-240-D	To cover only lawful expenses that support operations at FAA federal contract towers as defined by 49 USC47124 (JRF)	3/1/2021	\$ 34,162	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 116-260	"Airport Coronavirus Response Grant Pgm"
Dept. of Health	HTH440	#2608	93.959	S-21-213-H	SAMHSA Substance Abuse Prevention & Treatment Block Grant	3/11/2021	\$ 8,044,183	U.S. DHHS/SAMHSA	P.L. 116-260	
Executive Office of the State of Hawai'i	GOV100	#2620	84.425C	S-21-506-O	Governor's Emergency Education Relief Fund (GEER II)	1/12/2021	\$ 4,455,694	U.S. Department of Education	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Education	EDN100	#2615	84.425U	S-21-803-E	American Rescue Plan-Elementary & Secondary Schools Emergency Relief Fund (ARP-ESSER)	3/24/2021	\$ 274,885,843	U.S. Department of Education	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS903	#2621	10.649	S-21-536-K	PEBT Grants to States	3/25/2021	\$ 3,652,190	USDA/FNS	P.L. 116-127	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Department of Health	HTH904	#2623	93.747	S-21-554-H	CRSSA Act 2021 LTC Ombudsman	4/1/2021	\$ 20,000	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS601	#2622	93.747	S-21-551-K	(APC5) CRRSA Act, 2021 Suppl. Funding for APD under SSA Title XX	4/1/2021	\$ 704,100	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2630	93.044	S-21-221-H	Expanding Access to COVID-19 Vaccines	4/8/2021	\$ 250,000	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS302	#2640	93.575	S-21-256-K	Child Care and Development Fund Grant-Child Care Stabilization Funds (ARP)	4/14/2021	\$ 79,891,531	U.S. DHHS/AFC	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS302	#2641	93.575	S-21-266-K	Child Care and Development Fund Grant-Discretionary (ARP)	4/14/2021	\$ 49,950,951	U.S. DHHS/AFC	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS302	#2642	93.575	S-21-285-K	Child Care and Development Fund Grant-Supplemental (CRRSA)	2/1/2021	\$ 33,305,583	U.S. DHHS/AFC	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS903	#2649	93.558	S-21-560-K	TANF Pandemic Emergency Assistance Funds (PEAF)	4/22/2021	\$ 4,216,683.83	U.S. DHHS/AFC	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HTH905	#2650	93.63	S-21-251-H	Expanding Disabilities Network's (DD Councils) Access to COVID19 Vaccines	4/29/2021	\$ 26,695.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2655	93.59	S-21-276-H	Community Based Child Abuse Prevention Grants	4/29/2021	\$ 1,000,179.00	U.S. DHHS/AFC	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2661	93.042	S-21-554-H	ARP Ombudsman Program under Title VII	5/3/2021	\$ 49,750.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2659	93.043	S-21-221-H	ARP for Preventive Health under Title IIID	5/3/2021	\$ 218,900.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2656	93.044	S-21-221-H	ARP Supportive Services Under Title IIIB	5/3/2021	\$ 2,298,811.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2658	93.045	S-21-221-H	ARP for Home Delivered Meals under Title III	5/3/2021	\$ 2,246,831.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2657	93.045	S-21-221-H	ARP Congregate Meals under Title III C1	5/3/2021	\$ 1,498,181.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2660	93.052	S-21-221-H	ARP for Family Caregivers under Title III E	5/3/2021	\$ 724,052.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2655	93.59	S-21-276-H	Community-Based Child Abuse Prevention Grants	4/29/2021	\$ 1,000,179.00	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2664	93.87	S-21-660-H	American Rescue Plan Act Funding for Home Visiting	4/30/2021	\$ 334,763.00	U.S. DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 117-2	
Executive Office of the State Of Hawai'i	BUF101	#2653	21.026	S-21-507-O	Homeowner Assistance Fund (ARP)	5/4/2021	\$ 50,000,000.00	U.S. Dept. of the Treasury	P.L. 117-2	
Executive Office of the State Of Hawai'i	BUF101	#2665	21.023	S-21-508-O	Emergency Rental Assistance Program #2 (ARP)	5/10/2021	\$ 80,184,413.30	U.S. Dept. of the Treasury	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH420	#2674	93.958	S-21-663-H, S-21-664-H	Block Grants for Community Mental Health Services	3/11/2021	\$ 4,161,536.00	Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Education	EDN407	#2666	45.31	S-22-249-E	IMLS/LSTA ARPA State Grant	4/9/2021	\$ 2,306,567.00	Institute of Museum and Library Services	P.L. 117-2	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Executive Office of the State Of Hawai'i	BUF101	#2667	21.027	S-21-248-O	Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund	5/18/2021	\$ 1,641,602,609.60	U.S. Dept. of the Treasury	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH440	#2669	93.959	S-21-591-H	SAMHSA Substance Abuse Prevention & Treatment Block Grant FFY21 ARPA	5/17/2021	\$ 6,947,249.00	Susbtance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2671	93.671	S-21-268-K	Family Violence Prevention and Services/Domestic Violence Shelter and Supportive Services	5/17/2021	\$ 498,384.00	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR903	#2668	10.565	S-21-275-L	CSFP Admin COVID Supp PL 116-26	5/7/2021	\$ 12,625.00	U.S. Dept. of Agriculture/FNS	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Health	HTH590	#2684	93.391	S-21-662-H	National Initiative to Address COVID-19 Health Disparities Among Populations at High Risk and Underserved, Including Racial * Ethnic Minority Populations and Rural Communities	5/28/2021	\$ 24,512,230.00	U.S. DHHS/CDC	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS206	#2688	93.499	S-21-277-K	Low Income Household Water Assistance Program (LIHWAP)	5/28/2021	\$ 2,024,443.00	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS206	#2686	93.499	S-21-276-K	Low-Income Household Water Assistance Program (LIHWAP)	5/28/2021	\$ 1,586,554.00	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS206	#2687	93.568	S-21-267-K	Low-Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) Supplemental Funding	5/4/2021	\$ 4,995,879.00	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN995	#2685	20.507	S-21-520-D	Hawai'i DOT, FFY21 CRRSAA 2021 Sec. 5307 Small Urbanized Area-Operating Assistance	6/1/2021	\$ 2,841,510.00	U.S. DOT/FTA	P.L. 116-260	
University of Hawai'i Systems	UOH100	N/A	93.632	N/A	Access to COVID-19	4/29/2021	\$ 59,701.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-260	
University of Hawai'i Systems	UOH100	N/A	93.632	N/A	Expanding Disabilities Network's (UCEDDs) Access to COVID19 Vaccines	4/29/2021	\$ 59,701.00	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Accounting & General Services	AGS881	#2322	45.025	S-21-203-M	FY 2021 State Partnership Agreement	6/9/2021	\$ 1,487,100	National Endowment for the Arts	PL 117-2	ARP funding \$759,500 added to FY 2021 State Partnership award.
Dept. of Hawaiian Home Lands	HHL602	#2676	21.026	S-21-514-I	Homeowner Assistance Fund (ARP)	5/25/2021	\$ 1,494,150	U.S. Dept of the Treasury	PL 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH131	#2696	93.354	S-22-666-H	Cooperative Agreement for Emergency Response: Public Health Crisis	5/19/2021	\$ 9,280,889	U.S. DHHS/CDC	PL 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS903	#2709	10.561	S-22-565-K	SNAP Admin Funding	6/17/2021	\$ 1,262,029	U.S.DOA/FNS	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN995	#2731	20.509	S-22-251-D	Hawai'i DOT FFY21 CRRSAA Sec 5311 Rural Grant-Operating Asst.	7/6/2021	\$ 20,305,252	U.S. DOT/FTA	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2735	93.155	S-22-667-H	SHIP COVID Testing and Mitigation	6/24/2021	\$ 2,583,760	U.S. DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Hawaiian Home Lands	HHL602	#2746	14.873	S-21-513-I	NHHBG-ARP	6/4/2021	\$ 5,000,000	U.S HUD	P.L. 117-2	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Education	EDN200	N/A	84.425W	S-22-220-E	ARP Elementary and Secondary Schools Emergency Relief Fund-Homeless Children and Youth (ARP-HCY)		\$ 2,701,880	U.S. Dept of Education	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Education	EDN150	N/A	84.027X	S-22-215-E	Individuals with Disabilities Education Act/ARP Of 2021		\$ 9,440,174	U.S. Dept of Education	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Education	EDN150	N/A	84.173X	S-22-215-E	Individuals with Disabilities Education Act/ARP Of 2021		\$ 552,548	U.S. Dept of Education	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2732	84.181X	S-22-254-H	Individuals with Disabilities Education Act/ARP Of 2021	7/2/2021	\$ 1,218,273	U.S. Dept of Education	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2712	20.106	S-22-214-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (HNL)	8/16/2021	\$ 65,803,937	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2713	20.106	S-22-214-D	To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees to eligible small airport concessions located at primary airports (HNL)	8/1/2021	\$ 8,557,259	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN104	#2714	20.106	S-22-226-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (JRF)	8/18/2021	\$ 32,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN104	#2715	20.106	S-22-227-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (HDH)	8/16/2021	\$ 22,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN111	#2716	20.106	S-22-212-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (ITO)	8/16/2021	\$ 6,614,944	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN111	#2717	20.106	S-22-212-D	To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees to eligible small airport concessions located at primary airports (ITO)	8/1/2021	\$ 499,384	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN114	#2718	20.106	S-22-249-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (KOA)	8/16/2021	\$ 14,871,837	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Transportation	TRN114	#2719	20.106	S-22-249-D	To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees to eligible small airport concessions located at primary airports (KOA)	8/1/2021	\$ 1,653,040	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN116	#2720	20.106	S-22-235-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (MUE)	8/16/2021	\$ 22,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN131	#2721	20.106	S-22-247-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (OGG)	8/16/2021	\$ 25,894,617	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN131	#2722	20.106	S-22-247-D	To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees to eligible small airport concessions located at primary airports (OGG)	8/1/2021	\$ 3,248,425	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN133	#2723	20.106	S-22-259-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (HNM)	8/16/2021	\$ 22,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN141	#2724	20.106	S-22-258-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (MKK)	8/16/2021	\$ 1,252,599	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN141	#2956	20.106	S-22-258-D	To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees to eligible small airport concessions located at primary airports (MKK)	8/1/2021	\$ 43,906	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN143	#2726	20.106	S-22-207-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (LUP)	8/16/2021	\$ 22,000	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	The award amount was spent in full and closed on 02/28/22.
Dept. of Transportation	TRN151	#2727	20.106	S-22-210-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (LNY)	8/16/2021	\$ 1,239,316	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Transportation	TRN151	#2728	20.106	S-22-210-D	To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees to eligible small airport concessions located at primary airports (LNY)	8/1/2021	\$ 41,598	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN161	#2729	20.106	S-22-211-D	For costs related to operations, personnel, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments (LIH)	8/16/2021	\$ 13,069,037	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN161	#2730	20.106	S-22-211-D	To provide relief from rent and minimum annual guarantees to eligible small airport concessions located at primary airports (LIH)	8/1/2021	\$ 1,420,201	U.S. DOT/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS601	#2755	93.747	S-22-551-K	(APC6) American Rescue Plan (ARP) for APS under SSA Title XX Section 2042(b)	8/3/2021	\$ 645,450	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
University of Hawai'i Systems	UOH	N/A	11.805	N/A	MBDA Business Center Honolulu Coronavirus Response and Relief-1 YR Grant	7/1/2021	\$ 473,234	U.S. Dept of Commerce	P.L. 116-260	
University of Hawai'i	UOH	N/A	93.31	N/A	Empowering Schools as Community Assets to Mitigate the Adverse Impacts of COVID-19	12/22/2021	\$ 1,994,927	U.S. DHHS/National Institutes of Health	Other	
Department of Health	HTH590	#2791	93.495	S-22-565-H	Community Health Workers for COVID Response and Resilient Communities	8/31/2021	\$ 6,869,565	U.S. DHHS/CDC	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2756	93.669	S-22-566-K	Child Abuse Prevention and Treatment Act Authorized by American Rescue Plan	4/29/2021	\$ 406,701	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L.117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH420	#2787	93.958	S-22-663-H	Block Grants for Community Mental Health Services	5/17/2021	\$ 7,188,108	Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)		NOA dated 3/28/2025 revises performance end date from 9/30/2025 to 3/24/2025 and terminates award. Cumulative expenditures = 3,129,214.76.
Dept. of Health	HTH420	#3928	93.958	S-25-211-H	Block Grants for Community Mental Health Services	8/10/2021	\$ 247,369	Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)	P.L. 117-2	NOA dated 3/28/2025 revises performance end date from 9/30/2025 to 3/24/2025 and terminates award. Cumulative expenditures = \$75,000.
Dept. of Health	HTH440	#2782	93.959	S-22-234-H	SAMHSA SABG FFY21 ARPA Mitigation	8/10/2021	\$ 225,640	Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA)	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2783	93.110	S-22-668-H	ARPA-Pediatric Mental Health Care Access New Area	8/20/2021	\$ 3,140,000	U.S. DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 117-2	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Defense	DEF118	#2816	97.042	S-21-350-G	Emergency Management Performance Grants FY 2021	8/27/2021	\$ 1,003,477	US Dept of Homeland Security/FEMA	P.L. 117-2	
University of Hawai'i Systems	UOH100	N/A	11.307	N/A	Innovation Impact Challenge (IIC) Initiative	6/24/2021	\$ 2,700,000	U.S. Dept of Commerce	Other	
University of Hawai'i Systems	UOH100	N/A	93.859	N/A	Surveillance of SARS-CoV2 Variants in Hawai'i	6/2/2021	\$ 714,791	U.S. DHHS/NIH	Other	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#2853	17.225	S-22-228-L	ARP-Fraud Detection and Prevention	9/28/2021	\$ 1,228,000	U.S Dept of Labor, ETA	P.L. 117-20	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2692	93.048	S-21-665-H	Outreach and Marketing to Increase Vaccinations Among Older Adults	4/22/2021	\$ 158,836	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Business, Economic Dev. and Tourism	BED160	#2839	14.239	S-22-225-B	PY2021 HOME-American Rescue Plan	9/21/2021	\$ 6,413,733	U.S. Dept of Housing and Urban Development	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Business, Economic Dev. and Tourism	BED144	#2897	11.307	S-22-543-B	Statewide Planning Grant-Hawai'i Economic Recovery Plan	10/19/2021	\$ 1,000,000	U.S. Dept of Commerce/EDA	P.L. 117-2	
University of Hawai'i Systems	UOH100	N/A	93.859	N/A	INBRE IV: Hawaii Statewide Research and Education Partnership (HISREP)		\$ 714,791	U.S. DHHS/NIH	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS903	#2926	10.649	S-22-571-K	PEBT Grants to States (O)	11/16/2021	\$ 2,905,894	U.S. Dept of Agriculture, FNS	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS903	#2927	10.561	S-22-546-K	SNAP Admin Funding (O)	11/16/2021	\$ 2,226,152	U.S. Dept of Agriculture, FNS	P.L.117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2919	93.671	S-22-268-K	Family Violence Prevention and Services	10/25/2021	\$ 1,880,042	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L.117-2	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS301	#2920	93.497	S-22-570-K	Family Violence Prevention and Services/Sexual Assault/Rape Crisis Services	10/29/2021	\$ 1,140,011	U.S. DHHS/ACF	P.L.117-2	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR903	#2930	10.568	S-22-249-L	TEFAP ADMIN BBB (O)	11/23/2021	\$ 386,955	U.S. Dept of Agriculture, FNS	P.L. 116-136	
University of Hawai'i Systems	UOH100	N/A	93.279	N/A	Ethnic Differences in the Effects of COVID on the Substance Use Behavior of Emerging Adults	12/22/2021	\$ 717,689	U.S. DHHS/NIH	Other	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#2951	93.870	S-22-671-H	American Rescue Plan Act Funding for Home Visiting #2	1/5/2022	\$ 690,314.00	U.S. DHHS/HRSA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2946	20.106	S-22-214-D	ARP Concessions Rent Relief Pgm-HNL International Airport	1/6/2022	\$ 8,557,259	U.S. Dept of Transportation/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2947	20.106	S-22-212-D	ARP Concessions Rent Relief Pgm-Hilo International Airport	1/6/2022	\$ 499,384	U.S. Dept of Transportation/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2948	20.106	S-22-249-D	ARP Concessions Rent Relief Pgm-Kona International Airport	1/6/2022	\$ 1,653,040	U.S. Dept of Transportation/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2949	20.106	S-22-247-D	ARP Concessions Rent Relief Pgm-Kahului Airport	1/6/2022	\$ 3,248,425	U.S. Dept of Transportation/FAA	P.L. 117-2	

COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes
Dept. of Transportation	TRN102	#2950	20.106	S-22-211-D	ARP Concessions Rent Relief Pgm-Lihue Aiport	1/6/2022	\$ 1,420,201	U.S. Dept of Transportation/FAA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Business, Economic Development and Tourism	BED113	#2955	11.307	S-22-545-B	Non-Competitive ARPA State Tourism Grant for State of Hawai'i	12/8/2021	\$ 14,024,372	U.S. Dept of Commerce/EDA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#2958	93.044	S-22-221-H	Expanding the Public Health Workforce within the Aging Network for States	1/12/2022	\$ 314,439	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2, P.L. 116-131	
Dept. of Agriculture	AGR153	#2961	10.181	S-22-533-A	Hawai'i Seafood Processors Pandemic Response and Safety Block Grant	1/24/2022	\$ 200,000	U.S. Dept. of Agriculture/AMS	P.L. 116-260	
Dept. of Health	HTH720	#2886	93.777	S-22-539-H	Hawai'i CLIA Program	2/18/2022	\$ 233,550	U.S. DHHS/CMMS	P.L. 117-2	Total award \$120,765.\$7,979 awarded from P.L. 117-2.
Dept. of Health	HTH905	#2978	93.630	S-22-263-H	(SCPH) Expanding the Public Health Workforce within the Disability Network	3/1/2022	\$ 95,319	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH420	#3003	93.243	S-22-674-H	988 Behavioral Health Crisis Call Center Process Improvement	4/15/2022	\$ 949,275	U.S. DHHS/SAMHSA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Business, Economic Development and Tourism	BED143	#3012	21.031	S-22-501-B	State Small Business Credit Initiative (SSBCI)	5/18/2022	\$ 62,021,957	U.S. Treasury	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Transportation	TRN995	#3015	20.509	S-22-250-D	ARP Section 5311 Transit Operating Assistance for the Counties of Hawai'i, Kaua'i and Maui	5/27/2022	\$ 5,158,524	U.S. DOT/FTA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH590	#2791	93.495	S-22-565-H	Community Health Workers for COVID Response and Resilient Communities	8/31/2021	\$ 6,869,565	U.S. DHHS/CDC	P.L. 116-136	
Dept. of Human Services	HMS601	#3061	93.747	S-23-551-K	ARP for APS under SSA Title XX Section 2042(b)	7/27/2022	\$ 1,253,704	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH904	#3058	93.747	S-23-553-H	American Resue Plan for LTCOP under SSA Title XX Section 2043(a)(1)(A)	8/1/2022	\$ 89,550	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Land and Natural Resources	LNR804	#3164	11.307	S-23-603-C	ARPA Tourism	9/28/2022	\$ 600,000	U.S. DOC/EDA	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#3154	10.557	S-23-257-H	WIC Technology for a Better Experience	9/26/2022	\$ 350,000	U.S.DOA/FNS	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. Of Human Services	HMS802	#3277	93.464	S-23-552-K	ATPH Expanding Public Health Workforce w/n the Disability Network:AT St. Grants	1/12/2022	\$ 80,000,000	U.S. DHHS/ACL	P.L. 117-2	
Dept. of Health	HTH907	#3283	93.967	S-23-598-H	Hawai'i State Department of Health Strengthening U.S. Public Health Infrastructure, Workforce, and Data Systems	11/29/2022	\$ 22,252,276	U.S. DHHS/CDC	P.L. 117-2	\$2,989,583 is COVID funds.
Dept. of Hawaiian Home Lands	HHL602	#2752	11.029	S-23-516-I	Broadband adoption and infrastructure build out for the Tribal Broadband Connectivity Program	12/22/2022	\$ 17,284,763	U.S. DOC/NTIA	PI. 116-260	



COVID-19 AWARDS RECEIVED BY HAWAII STATE DEPARTMENTS

Recipient	Program ID	FAMS	CFDA #	Appropriation Account	Award	Awarded	Award Amount	Federal Agency	Public Law	Notes	
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR903	#3318	10.576	S-23-296-L	ARPA Senior Farmers Market Nut	3/27/2023	\$ 301,305	U.S. DOA/FNS	P.L. 117-2		
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#3338	10.557	S-23-258-H	WIC American Rescue Plan (4yr)	5/23/2023	\$ 887,323	USDA/FNS	P.L. 117-2		
Dept. of Transportation	TRN995	#3366	20.513	S-24-290-D	HI Dept. of Trans. FFY21 5310 CRRSAA Operating Assistance	6/2/2023	\$ 162,870	U.S. DOT	P.L. 116-260		
Dept. of Transportation	TRN995	#3367	20.513	S-24-293-D	ARPA FFY 2021 Sec 5310 HI Dept. of Trans. Operating Assistance	6/6/2023	\$ 162,872	U.S. DOT	P.L. 117-2		
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#3410	17.225	S-24-212-L	American Rescue Plan-UI Equity Grant	5/9/2023	\$ 2,283,000	U.S. DOL/ETA	P.L. 117-2		
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#3480	17.225	S-24-251-L	American Rescue Plan- FY2023 UI Integrity Grant	9/13/2023	\$ 869,000	U.S. DOL/ETA	P.L. 117-2		
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#3481	17.225	S-24-244-L	American Resue Plan-FY2023 UI Tiger Team Grant	9/15/2023	\$ 1,491,750	U.S. DOL/ETA	P.L. 117-2		
Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations	LBR171	#3533	17.225	S-24-253-L	FY 2023 ARPA IT Modernization Grant	9/22/023	\$ 11,250,000	U.S. DOL/ETA	P.L. 117-2		
Department of Agriculture	AGR171	#3676	10.190	S-24-540-A	SOH Resilient Food Systems Infrastructure Subaward Pgm	8/31/2023	\$ 3,289,317	USDA/AMS	P.L. 117-2		
Dept. of Health	HTH560	#3773	93.110	S-25-668-H	American Rescue Plan Act – Pediatric Mental Health Care Access New Area Expansion	7/26/2024	\$ 327,033	U.S. DHHS/HRSA	P.L.117-2		
<b>Total</b>							<b>\$</b>	<b>5,704,246,398</b>			

**Yellow highlight represents updates since last report.**

1. (HR 6074, PL 116-123) Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental Appropriation Act 2020, signed into law on March 6, 2020
2. (HR 6201, P.L. 116-127) Families First Coronavirus Response Act, 2020 ), signed into law on March 18, 2020
3. (HR 748, P.L. 116-136) The Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act , signed into law on March 27, 2020
4. (HR 266, P.L. 116-139) Paycheck Protection Program and Healthcare Enhancement Act, signed into law on April 24, 2020
5. (HR 133, P.L. 116-260) Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021, signed into law on December 27, 2020. (Division M= Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplement Appropriations Act 2021)
6. (HR 1319, P.L. 117-2) American Rescue Plan, signed into law on March 11, 2021.
7. (Other) Awarded to support COVID response but funding from a source other than six (6) COVID19 Public Laws listed above.